State of Wisconsin
DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES
101 S. Webster Street
Box 7921
Madison WI 53707-7921

March 23, 2012

Scott Walker, Governor Cathy Stepp, Secretary Telephone 608-266-2621 Toll Free 1-888-936-7463 TTY Access via relay - 711



Paul Schumacher Clark Lake Advancement Association (CLAA) 5530 Butts Road Sturgeon Bay WI 54235 DNR ID # 3439 Door County Town of Jacksonport Town of Sevastopol

Subject: Waterway Marker Permit Modification Approval – Clark Lake

Dear Mr. Schumacher;

The Department of Natural Resources has reviewed and approves the addition of One (1) "Slow-No-Wake" waterway marker, to the original four (4) "Slow-No-Wake" waterway markers permitted in March 2008. It is our understanding, the purpose of the additional marker placement is for a better delineation of the boundary of the "Slow-No-Wake" area specified in the Town of Jacksonport Ordinance No. 03-2008, adopted by the Town of Jacksonport Board on December 16, 2008.

On February 1, 2012, this department program issued a <u>Conditional</u> waterway marker permit approval for the addition of one waterway marker to the original waterway marker permit issued in March 2008. The reason a <u>Conditional</u> waterway marker permit approval was given was the absence of documented approval by the Town of Sevastopol. The original waterway marker permit application in 2008, had jurisdiction approvals from the Town of Jacksonport and the Town of Sevastopol since they share jurisdiction of Clark Lake. And the area where the additional marker would be located, as indicated on the map, maybe within the Town of Sevastopol or very near the boundary shared by the two Towns that 'goes through' Clark Lake.

After the issuance of the <u>Conditional</u> waterway marker permit, the department received an electronic message (enclosed) from the Town of Sevastopol providing their approval of the Clark Lake Advancement Association to add one more waterway marker (buoy) to the original permitted four marker placement.

The DNR program identification number 3439 assigned to the original permit, is assigned to this modified 'one additional' waterway marker permit for a total of five (5) approved waterway marker placements.

The Clark Lake Advancement Assn., as the permit holder, is responsible for the placement, maintenance and upkeep of all five markers and assurance the waterway markers are placed in the GPS locations identified on the enclosed aerial map.

The permit application copy, aerial map, and this approval letter, should be kept in the CLAA records in your home office. A separate copy is being mailed to the Town of Sevastopol, and one to the Town of Jacksonport, for the keeping the Town's official records and proof of the Association's compliance with State law. The copies should be available for any records requests received from the general public.

If you have any questions about this waterway marker permit approval please contact me at 608-266-2203. For future waterway marker permit questions or recreational boating program questions, please contact Recreation Safety Warden Jeremy Cords at 920-662-5129.



March 23, 2012 Modified WWM Permit #3439 Approval Letter to Clark Lake Advancement Association

Sincerely,

Wayne Ringquist Recreation Enforcement & Education Section Bureau of Law Enforcement

Enclosures

Cc: RSW Jeremy Cords - NER

Elissa Taylor, Clerk, Town of Jacksonport, 3365 County Rd V, Sturgeon Bay WI 54235

Clerk, Town of Sevastopol,

DNR Door County Warden Chris Kratcha – Sturgeon Bay

DNR Warden P.M. Neal – Baileys Harbor